

05/03/2026  
D/L - 233  
Court No.28  
S. Kundu

**C.R.M.(M) 860 of 2025**

**In Re:** An application for cancellation of anticipatory bail under Section 483(3) of the BNSS, 2023.

**In the matter of: Sk. Nairuddin**

...Petitioner.

Mr. Saikat Debnath

...for the petitioner.

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Let a copy of the application be served upon the State through the learned Public Prosecutor and upon the private opposite parties by speed post with AD within a week and affidavit of service shall be filed to that effect on the next date.
3. List this matter for hearing after four weeks.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**